
INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY, MUMBAI  
ACADEMIC CALENDER 2024-2025  

      Start Date End Date   
A) ODD SEMESTER 

 
  

UG1 (B Chem Engg), UG2a-g (B Tech 7 
branches), UG3 (B Pharm) 

Sem I* Monday, August 19, 2024 Saturday, December 28, 2024   

  Sem III Monday, July 1, 2024 Saturday, November 23, 2024   
  Sem V Monday, July 1, 2024 Saturday, November 23, 2024   
  Sem VII-IPT of 12 weeks Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Monday, August 5, 2024   
  Sem VII Monday, August 12, 2024 Saturday, December 28, 2024   

  
PG1-14 & 19 (15 M Tech Courses) 

Sem I* Monday, August 19, 2024 Tuesday, January 14, 2025   

  Sem III Monday, July 1, 2024 Saturday, December 28, 2024   

  
PG15-18 (4 MSc) 

Sem I* Monday, August 19, 2024 Tuesday, January 14, 2025   

  Sem III Monday, July 29, 2024 Saturday, December 28, 2024   

  Diwali Vacation 28 Oct 2024 to 09 Nov 2024  

  MID-SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS 

  

UG1 (B Chem Engg), UG2a-g (B Tech 7 
branches), UG3 (B Pharm) 

Sem I* Monday. October 14, 2024 Monday. October 19, 2024   

  Sem III Friday, August 30, 2024 Friday, September 6, 2024   

  Sem V Friday, August 30, 2024 Friday, September 6, 2024   

  Sem VII Monday. October 14, 2024 Saturday. October 19, 2024   
  PG1-14 & 19 (15 M Tech Courses) Sem I* Monday. October 14, 2024 Saturday. October 19, 2024   
  

PG15-18 (4 MSc) 
Sem I* Monday. October 14, 2024 Saturday. October 19, 2024   

  Sem III Monday, September 23, 2024 Saturday. September 28, 2024   

  END-SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS 

  a) Theory         

  

UG1 (B Chem Engg), UG2a-g (B Tech 7 
branches), UG3 (B Pharm) 

Sem I* Monday, December 16, 2024 Saturday, December 21, 2024   

  Sem III Monday, November 18, 2024 Saturday, November 23, 2024   

  Sem V Monday, November 18, 2024 Saturday, November 23, 2024   

  Sem VII Monday, December 16, 2024 Saturday, December 21, 2024   
  PG1-14 & 19 (15 M Tech Courses) Sem I* Monday, December 16, 2024 Saturday, December 21, 2024   
  

PG15-18 (4 MSc) 
Sem I* Monday, December 16, 2024 Saturday, December 21, 2024   

  Sem III Monday, December 16, 2024 Saturday, December 21, 2024   
  b) Practical including Projects         
  

UG1 (B Chem Engg), UG2a-g (B Tech 7 
branches), UG3 (B Pharm) 

Sem I* Monday, December 23, 2024  Saturday, December 28, 2024   

  Sem III Monday, November 11, 2024 Saturday, November 16, 2024   

  Sem V Monday, November 11, 2024 Saturday, November 16, 2024   

  Sem VII Monday, December 23, 2024  Saturday, December 28, 2024   

  
PG1-14 & 19 (15 M Tech Courses) 

Sem I* Monday, December 23, 2024  Tuesday, January 14, 2025   

  Sem III Monday, December 16, 2024 Tuesday, December 31, 2024   

  
PG15-18 (4 MSc) 

Sem I* Monday, December 23, 2024  Tuesday, January 14, 2025   

  Sem III Monday, December 23, 2024  Saturday, December 28, 2024   

  c) Evaluation & Results   
Within 28 Days after examinations 

 

 



 

B) EVEN SEMSTER         

  

UG1 (B Chem Engg), UG2a-g (B Tech 7 
branches), UG3 (B Pharm) 

Sem II* Monday, December 30, 2024 Friday, May 9, 2025   

  Sem IV Monday, December 2, 2024 Wednesday, April 30, 2025   

  Sem VI Monday, December 2, 2024 Wednesday, April 30, 2025   

  Sem VIII Monday, January 13, 2025 Friday, May 9, 2025   

  
PG1-14 & 19 

Sem II* Thursday, January 23, 2025 Saturday, June 29, 2024   

  Sem IV Wednesday, January 1, 2025 Monday, June 30, 2025   

  
PG15-18 (4 MSc) 

Sem II* Monday, December 30, 2025 Friday, May 9, 2025   

  Sem IV Monday, December 30, 2024 Friday, May 9, 2025   

  MID-SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS 

  

UG1, UG2a-g, UG3 

Sem II* Monday, March 3, 2025 Saturday, March 8, 2025   

  SemIV Monday, February 10, 2025 Saturday, February 15, 2025   

  Sem IV Monday, February 10, 2025 Saturday, February 15, 2025   

  Sem VI Monday, February 10, 2025 Saturday, February 15, 2025   

  Sem VIII Monday, March 3, 2025 Friday, March 8, 2024   

  PG1-14 & 19 (15 M Tech Courses) Sem II* Monday, March 3, 2025 Saturday, March 8, 2025   

  
PG15-18 (Msc) 

Sem II  Monday, March 3, 2025 Saturday, March 8, 2025   

  Sem IV Monday, March 3, 2025 Saturday, March 8, 2025   
  END-SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS 
  a) Theory         

  

UG1 (B Chem Engg), UG2a-g (B Tech 7 
branches), UG3 (B Pharm) 

Sem II* Monday, April 28, 2025 Saturday, May 3, 2025   

  SemIV Friday, April 18, 2025 Sunday, April 27, 2025   

  Sem IV Friday, April 18, 2025 Sunday, April 27, 2025   

  Sem VI Friday, April 18, 2025 Sunday, April 27, 2025 In-plant training 

  Sem VIII Monday, April 28, 2025 Saturday, May 3, 2025   

  PG1-14 & 19 (15 M Tech Courses) Sem II* Monday, April 28, 2025 Saturday, May 3, 2025   

  
PG15-18 (4 MSc) 

Sem II* Monday, April 28, 2025 Saturday, May 3, 2025   

  Sem IV Monday, April 28, 2025 Saturday, May 3, 2025   
  b) Practical including Projects         
  

UG1 (B Chem Engg), UG2a-g (B Tech 7 
branches), UG3 (B Pharm) 

Sem II*  Monday, May 5, 2025 Friday, May 9, 2025   

  SemIV Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Saturday, April 19, 2025   

  Sem IV Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Saturday, April 19, 2025   

  Sem VI Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Saturday, April 19, 2025   

  Sem VIII Monday, May 5, 2025 Friday, May 9, 2025   

  
PG1-14 & 19 (15 M Tech Courses) 

Sem II*  Monday, May 5, 2025 Friday, May 9, 2025   
  Sem II*  Monday, May 5, 2025 Friday, May 9, 2025 

 
  PG15-18 (4 MSc) Sem IV Monday, May 5, 2025 Friday, May 9, 2025 

On-job training May 12 to 
July 12, 2025  

  c) Evaluation & Results   
Within 28 Days after 
examinations 

    

 

 



 

 

 

  Student events and Non-academic Days 

  1. Funtech - Day 1   Monday, Dec 30, 2024 *     

  2. Vortex Day 1   Thursday, Jan 23, 2025 *     

  3. Manzar Day 1   Friday, Feb21, 2025 *     

  4. Sports Saga Day 1   Tuesday, March 11, 2025 *     

  * "Tentative"         

 


